
 

 

Mountaineer Baseball Association  
2023 Pinto Head Coach Contact List  

Commissioner: Jonathan E. Turak 

Gold, Khourey & Turak, L.C. 

510 Tomlinson Avenue, Moundsville, WV 26041 
Cell:  (304) 281-3231 Office: (304) 845-9750 • Fax: (304) 845-1286 

Email:jet@gkt.com    
 

PLEASE:  NO PHONE CALL SOLICITATIONS.   
 

Benwood Bears 
  Steven Morris  
  Cell: (304) 218-8203 (after 5 pm) 
  Email:  sven32059@gmail.com 
 

Bethlehem Black 
Sean Cronin 
Cell: (304) 615-4460 (8 am – 10 pm) 
Work: (304) 232-8280 (8 am- 5 pm) 
Email:  seandotcronin@gmail.com 
  
Bethlehem Gold 
Ryan Kempkens 
Cell:  (304) 650-9938 
Email:  ryan.kempkens@gmail.com 
 
Cameron Blue 
Scott Grandon 
Cell: (724) 344-8103 
Email:  ericscottgrandon@gmail.com 
  
Cameron Gold 
David Whitlatch 
Cell: (304) 280-2904 
Email:  davidwhitlatch214@gmail.com 
  
Dallas Pike Green 
Justin Hartzell 
Home: (304) 559-7893 
Email:  jhartzell@swansonindustries.com 
  
Dallas Pike Gold 
Chuck Kittle 
Cell: (304) 280-7540 
Work:  (304) 234-3680 (8 am – 4 pm) 
Email:  kittle45@yahoo.com 
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Elm Grove Lightening 
Jonathan Holt 
Cell: (304) 639-5067 
Email: hothands1129@hotmail.com 
 
Elm Grove Reds 
Andrew Barnette 
Home: (912) 314-5780 
Work: (412) 439-8575 
Email: barnettandrew@yahoo.com 
  

Glen Dale Red Sox 
  Fritz Oser 

  Cell: (304) 905-3115 

 

  Mallory Oser 

  Cell: (304) 905-3103 

 

Island Tigers 
James Waitts 
Cell: (304) 312-4453 (afternoon) 
Email:  jameswaitts37@gmail.com 

 

M&M Crush 
Josiah Wallace 
Cell: (304) 941-9477 
Email: jwally7@aol.com 

 

M&M Mavericks 
Nathan Fazio 
Cell: (304) 639-8143 
Email: Nathan.fazio@gmail.com 
 

M&M Raptors 
John Hart 
Cell: (304) 280-0159 
Email:  dozer1659@aol.com 
 

Pike Red 
Chance Kildow 
Cell: (304) 280-0157 
Email: chance.kildow@andersencorp.com 
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Pike Royal 
Chris Zambito 
Cell: (304) 905-4905 (between 8 – 10 am and 6 – 10 pm) 
Email: czambito15@gmail.com 
 
Pike White 
Donnie Kidd 
Cell: (304) 654-6452 
Email:  dkkidd@marathonpetroleum.com 

 

Warwood Redbirds North 
Mark Kozusnik 
Cell: (304) 281-0299 
Email: mkozu20@gmail.com 
 

Warwood Redbirds South 
Brendan Welsh 
Work: (304) 219-3969 (8 am – 5 pm) 
Cell: (304) 312-1806 
Email: bwelsh@technocapww.com 
  

Warwood Redbirds West 
Keith Wodusky 
Cell: (304) 238-3473  
Email: kwodusky@yahoo.com 
 
Woodsdale Bulls 
Steven Bieniek 
Cell: (304) 481-7509 
Email:  sbieniek@k12.wv.us 
  
Woodsdale Lions 
Eran Molz 
Cell: (304) 541-9766 
Email:  eran_molz@yahoo.com 
  
Woodsdale Wildcats 
R.J. Zitzelsberger 
Work: (304) 233-1436 (Daytime) 
Cell: (304) 559-5734 
Email:  rzitzelsberger@linsly.org 
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